
Goshen College (4-18) -vs- Bethel (Ind.) (7-11)
2015-03-30 at Mishawaka, IN (Jenkins)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pepple, Luke (1)
Loss: Grimes, Eli (1)
HBP: Palmer, Bryan
PB: Namisnak, Mikey (), Aponte, Bryan (), Hernandez, Urbano (1), Grimm, Travis (), Palmer, Bryan (), Hartig, Ryan (), McDonald, Nicholas (),
Phillips, Trey (), Boshaw, Brandon (), Bearss, Kenny (), Gallaway, Cam (1)
 
Start: 15:05   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Goshen College 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0
Bethel (Ind.) 3 0 4 0 1 0 0 8 0 0

Goshen College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hartig, Ryan lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Stoltzfus, Brad 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Caschera, Vincent 1b 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Aponte, Bryan dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hernandez, Urbano c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Quintanilla, Jesse rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carr, Preston cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Shail, Noah 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Namisnak, Mikey 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
McCoy, Cody ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grimes, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grimm, Travis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Palmer, Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 6 4 5 5 0

2B: Caschera, Vincent (1)
HR: Caschera, Vincent (1); Stoltzfus, Brad (1)
SF: Caschera, Vincent (1)
SB: Hartig, Ryan (1)
E: Shail, Noah (1); McCoy, Cody (2)
CI: Namisnak, Mikey (); Aponte, Bryan (); Grimm, Travis (); Palmer,
Bryan (); Hartig, Ryan ()

Bethel (Ind.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gallaway, Cam c 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Bearss, Kenny 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Phillips, Trey cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Kelver, Eric 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Shembarger, Jonathon 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brooksher, Heath 2b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Bowland, Ethan dh 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Affolder, Collin lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Branock, Austin ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    McDonald, Nicholas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zepeda, Jesse rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pepple, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boshaw, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 10 8 3 4 0

2B: Affolder, Collin (1); Kelver, Eric (1); Brooksher, Heath (1);
Bowland, Ethan (1)
HBP: Affolder, Collin (1)
E: Branock, Austin (1)
CI: McDonald, Nicholas (); Phillips, Trey (); Boshaw, Brandon ();
Bearss, Kenny ()
DP: 6

Goshen College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grimes, Eli (L, 1) 3.0 7 7 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 19 21 2 1 16
Grimm, Travis 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 4 8
Palmer, Bryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 2 1 4
Totals 10 8 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 31 34 4 6 28

Bethel (Ind.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pepple, Luke (W, 1) 6.0 2 1 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 19 25 1 6 15
Boshaw, Brandon 0.2 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 5
Branock, Austin 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 6 4 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 25 31 1 7 21
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